

IASA PO BOX 371 Timberlake, NC 27583 www.iasa.org

**Media Contact** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
June 10, 2024

Tiffany Stokes, Marketing Specialist Email: stokes@theinstitutes.org

# IASA ELECTS 2024–2025 ADVISORY BOARD

**TIMBERLAKE, NC (June 10, 2024)** – IASA announced its newly elected Advisory Board for the 2024–2025 term, during its recent IASA Xchange & OnPOINT annual conference and tradeshow held in Pittsburgh, PA, June 2–5, 2024. The new Advisory Board was presented before the membership during the IASA Business Meeting.

Advisory Board Members were nominated and elected by their peers based on their leadership roles in the association, their member firms, and the industry. They each represent dedicated professionals with a passion for giving back to their community while investing in the professional association that represents their interests and careers.

## The 2024-2025 IASA Advisory Board includes:

## **Advisory Board Executive Committee**

Chair, Terry Olejnik, Plante Moran

Chair-Elect, Rod Van Genderen, Securian Financial Group

Secretary, Kristine Weber, BMS Re

Immediate Past Chair, Doug Ramsey, Travelers

#### **Advisory Board Members**

Claire Burke, Dearborn National

Dan Buttke, Baker Tilly

Lorie Graham, American Agriculture Insurance Company

Ryan Hanson, Pekin Insurance

Anna Kooi, Wipfli LLP

Wesley McLeod, Forvis-Mazars

John Snoble, KPMG LLP

"We are excited for the new Advisory Board," stated IASA's Executive Director, Kim Nicholl-Keane. "This will be an integral year for the association as we work on organizational efficiencies following the recent affiliation with The Institutes, and eagerly pursue IASA's strategic plan for 2024–2025. I am excited to work alongside this dedicated and distinguished group of professionals."

The new IASA Advisory Board term started June 6, 2024, and continues through June 11, 2025.

## **About IASA**

For almost 100 years, IASA, a 501(c)(3), has served as the trusted source of knowledge and innovation that guides the community of insurance professionals. IASA's community roots, consisting of thousands of members and insurance constituents, in addition to 18 national chapters, run deep, with a mission to accelerate professional growth to shape, influence, elevate, and strengthen the insurance industry. Its vision is to be the definitive source of trusted knowledge, credible collaboration, and common business interests that drive future industry innovation through the practice and alliance of insurance professionals. Learn more at <u>IASA.org</u>.

#### **About The Institutes**

The Institutes® are a not-for-profit comprised of diverse affiliates that educate, elevate, and connect people in the essential disciplines of risk management and insurance. Through products and services offered by The Institutes nearly 20 affiliated business units, people and organizations are empowered to help those in need with a focus on understanding, predicting, and preventing losses to create a more resilient world. Learn more at Global.TheInstitutes.org.

The Institutes is a registered trademark of The Institutes. All rights reserved.

###